
 

 
 

MARTIN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 

 

 

 

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING 
 
ITB#: 1002-2023-2024 

ITB NAME: STUDENT DRIVER’S EDUCATION PROGRAM 

PURPOSE: POSTING NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC SUBMITTALS DUE (BID OPENING) 
 
THE PUBLIC IS INVITED TO ATTEND and NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, pursuant to (F.S.) Section 
286.011, Florida Statutes, that Public meetings and records; public inspection; criminal and civil 
penalties for the aforementioned ITB will be held on:  
 

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 10, 2024 @ 2:00PM EASTERN TIME 
 

and continue until duly adjourned via Zoom teleconference.   
 
https://martinschools-org.zoom.us/j/82737789216 
 
Meeting ID: 827 3778 9216 
 
Dial by your location 
• +1 305 224 1968 US 
• +1 646 931 3860 US 
 
 
Find your local number: https://martinschools-org.zoom.us/u/kejIDw4LFL 
 
 
The public is invited to participate. 
 
F.S. 286.0105 Notices of meetings and hearings must advise that a record is required to appeal — Each 
board, commission, or agency of this state or of any political subdivision thereof shall include in the notice of any 
meeting or hearing, if notice of the meeting or hearing is required, of such board, commission, or agency, 
conspicuously on such notice, the advice that, if a person decides to appeal any decision made by the board, 
agency, or commission with respect to any matter considered at such meeting or hearing, he or she will need a 
record of the proceedings, and that, for such purpose, he or she may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the 
proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based. 
The requirements of this section do not apply to the notice provided in F.S. 200.065(3). 

NOTE 

Public comment:  Prior to the adoption of F.S. 286.0114, Florida courts had determined that F.S. 286.011, 
provides a right to attend public meetings, but does not provide a right to be heard with the exception of “Board or 
Commission”. 
 
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF MARTIN COUNTY, FLORIDA 
 
 
By: Lenora Darden, MCPP, CPPB, CPSM 
 Purchasing Supervisor 
 
Posted: On or Before December 20, 2023 
 


